

**Government of West Bengal  
Directorate of Health Services  
Swasthya Bhaban, Salt Lake,  
Kolkata -91.**

No. HPT/32M-63-2020/A 3602

Dated, Kolkata, the 02<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020

**Corrigendum Order**

Please read "**Demonstrator/Clinical Tutor and Assistant Professor**" in place of "**Demonstrator/Clinical Tutor & BMOH**" in second line of Order No. HPT/32M-63-2020/A3576 dated 29/10/2020 of the Director of Health Services, West Bengal.

Please read "**Assistant Professor and Demonstrator/Clinical Tutor in Microbiology**" in place of "**Assistant Professor in Microbiology**" in column [D] of Sl No 18 i.r.o. Dr Rinku Chakraborti in Order No. HPT/32M-63-2020/A3576 dated 29/10/2020 of the Director of Health Services, West Bengal.

Please read "**Assistant Professor in Pathology**" in place of "**Assistant Professor in Microbiology**" in column [D] of Sl No 19 i.r.o. Dr Santanu Nandy in Order No. HPT/32M-63-2020/A3576 dated 29/10/2020 of the Director of Health Services, West Bengal.


Other parts of the Order will remain same.

Please read "**FNB Vitreo-Retinal Surgery**" in place of "**RMO-CT (Radiotherapy)**" in column [D] of Sl No 2 of i.r.o. Dr Sukanya Mondal in Order No. HPT/32M-63-2020/A3573 dated 29/10/2020 of the Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.

Other parts of the Order will remain same.

Please read "**Chakdah SGH, Nadia**" in place of "**Ranaghat SDH, Nadia**" in the third column of Sl No 6 of i.r.o. Dr Raju Mali in Order No. HPT/32M-60-2020/A3559 dated 28/10/2020 and subsequent Corrigendum No. HPT/32M-60-2020/A3566 dated 29/10/2020 of the Director of Health Services, West Bengal.

Other parts of the Order will remain same.

  
Director of Health Services  
Govt. of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Additional Secretary, Deptt. Of Health & FW, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata
- 2) The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office-III, IB Market, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Salt Lake, Sector - III, Kolkata - 700106.
- 3) The Director of Medical Education, WB
- 4) The Principal/ Director, All Medical Colleges, W.B.
- 5) The Dy. Director of Health Services (MERT), W.B
- 6) The CMOH, All Districts and Health Districts
- 7) Dr. ...., Medical Officer
- 8) Office copy

*2/11/20*  
**Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.)**  
**Govt. of West Bengal**